RESOLUTION NO. 24-008

A RESOLUTION revising the City of Camas fee schedule for 2024.

WHEREAS, the City of Camas has established a Fee Schedule pursuant to its authority to establish fees and charges for services provided by the City; and

WHEREAS, it is prudent business to review fees and charges imposed by the City; and WHEREAS, it is necessary to establish such fees at rates that reasonably assure recovery of the full direct and indirect costs of the time and materials expended to provide the service for which the fee is charged; and

WHEREAS, it should be understood that these fees and charges are an important part of the resources for the operation of the City and in many cases do not cover the costs involved; and

WHEREAS, the fee schedule and administrative provisions set forth in this resolution are supported by the analysis performed by the City and adjusted by inflation; and

WHEREAS, it is desirable to improve the City's ability to communicate its fees and charges to its citizens and customers through the preparation of a consolidated fee schedule.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMAS AS FOLLOWS:

Ι

The fees and charges on the attached Exhibit "A" are adopted and made part of the City of Camas Fee Schedule effective June 1, 2024.

II

On January 1 of each year, the fees set forth in this Resolution may increase (if allowed by law) by the rate of increase, if any, of the Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers (CPI-U) Western Region, All Items, July to July Index, published by the Bureau of Labor Statistics in the year prior. Fees will be rounded to the nearest whole dollar.

Ш

ADOPTED by the Council of the City of Camas and approved by the Mayor this 3rd day of June 2024.

	SIGNED:	Mayor	
	ATTEST:		
		Clerk	
APPROVED as to form:			
City Attorney			